## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F LACROSSE STREET PANEL REPAIRS

## PROJECT NUMBER: STCM04-1369

## JUNE 29, 2004

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$42,136.00 CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL	CY	50.00	<b>\$</b> 65.00	<b>\$3,</b> 250.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,250.00)
3	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	Τ	100.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	99.48	\$3,382.32	(\$17.68)
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	131.50	<b>\$</b> 657.50	\$7.50
5	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	201.70	\$3,025.50	\$25.50
6	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,055.00	\$1.00	\$1,055.00	994.00	\$994.00	(\$61.00)
7	GRAVEL CUSHION	T	100.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	165.34	\$3,472.14	\$1,372.14
8	PCC PAVEMENT, 7.9", NON-REINFORCED	SY	200.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	201.70	\$11,093.50	\$93.50
9	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	LF	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	117.00	\$1,404.00	\$204.00
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	<u>LF</u>	130.00	\$22.50	\$2,925.00	131.50	\$2,958.75	\$33.75
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	625.00	\$4.00	\$2,500.00	571.50	\$2,286.00	(\$214.00)
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, EXPOSED AGGREGATE	SF	430.00	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	422.50	\$2,957.50	(\$52.50)
13	CONCRETE TEST SET	EA	2.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	1.00	\$135.00	(\$135.00)
14	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	ĻF	160.00	\$1.10	\$176.00	36.00	\$39 60	(\$136.40)
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	1.00	\$3,850.00	\$0.00
16	TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EΑ	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00
17	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
	CHANGE ORDER #1						_	
18	6" EDGE DRAIN & ROCK	LF		\$12.75	\$0.00	132.00	\$1,683.00	\$1,683.00
19	FLAGGING	HR		\$21.30	\$0.00	12.00	\$255.60	\$255 60
	TOTAL				\$42,136.00		\$41,944.41	(\$191.59)

	C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)			PRIOR ADJUSTED	\$42,136.00	
		CCO #1F	\$1,938.60	NET INCREASE/(DE	ECREASE):	(\$191.59)
				ADJUSTED CONTR	ACT PRICE:	\$41,944.41
				CHANGE TO DATE:		(\$191.59)
CONTRACTO	R: Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	342-3\$34			DATE:	6-30-04
ENGINEER:	Larry Chilston	Islams			DATE:	6.29.04
MAYOR:	Jim Shaw		<del></del>		DATE:	
FINANCE:	Jim Preston				DATE:	
CONTRACT T	IME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIM	/IE: Days			

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F LACROSSE STREET PANEL REPAIRS PROJECT NUMBER: STCM04-1369

JUNE 29, 2004

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$42,136.00 CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.

LINE ITEM		REASON FOR CHANGE
2	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL	(DECREASE 50.0 CY) NOT NEEDED FOR STABILITY
3	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	(DECREASE 0.52 TON) NORMAL VARIATION
4	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	(INCREASE 1.5 LF) NORMAL VARIATION
5	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	(INCREASE 1.7 SY) NORMAL VARIATION
6	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	(DECREASE 61.0 SF) NORMAL VARIATION
7	GRAVEL CUSHION	(INCREASE 65.34 TON) DUE TO WASTE GRAVEL HIGHER THAN EXPECTED
8	PCC PAVEMENT, 7.9", NON-REINFORCED	(INCREASE 1.7 SY) NORMAL VARIATION
9	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	(INCREASE 17.0 LF) NORMAL VARIATION
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	(INCREASE 1.5 LF) NORMAL VARIATION
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	(DECREASE 53.5 SF) NORMAL VARIATION
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, EXPOSED	
12	AGGREGATE	(DECREASE 7.5 SF) NORMAL VARIATION
13	CONCRETE TEST SET	(DECREASE 1 EA) WAS NOT NEEDED
14	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	(DECREASE 124 LF) ERROR IN ORIGINAL ESTIMATE
		(INCREASE 132.0 LF) ADDED ITEM TO GET RID OF SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE
19	FLAGGING	(INCREASE 12.0 HOURS) ADDED ITEM FOR SAFETY REASONS

PREPARED BY: LARRY CHILSTROM

DATE: JUNE 29, 2004